H.R. No. 1839

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Family and friends will long cherish their memories
- 2 of Todd Frederik Andersen of Fulshear, who passed away on March 18,
- 3 2015, at the age of 42; and
- WHEREAS, Todd Andersen was born in Baltimore, Maryland, on
- 5 April 19, 1972, to Richard and Susan Andersen; he grew up with the
- 6 companionship of two siblings, Mark and Jill; and
- 7 WHEREAS, A man of faith, Mr. Andersen strove always to live
- 8 according to the ideals and beliefs he held dear; and
- 9 WHEREAS, In all his endeavors, Mr. Andersen enjoyed the love
- 10 and support of his wife, Lori, and three children, Lauren, Chase,
- 11 and Laney; and
- WHEREAS, While the life of Todd Andersen ended far too soon,
- 13 he will forever be remembered with admiration and affection by all
- 14 those who were privileged to know him; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 16 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Todd Frederik
- 17 Andersen and extend sincere sympathy to the members of his family:
- 18 to his wife of 14 years, Lori Andersen; to his children, Lauren,
- 19 Chase, and Laney Andersen; to his brother, Mark Andersen; to his
- 20 sister, Jill Martin; to his father, Richard Andersen; and to his
- 21 many other relatives and friends; and, be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of
- 24 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Todd

H.R. No. 1839

1 Frederik Andersen.

Leach

H.R. No. 1839

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1839 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 7, 2015.

Chief Clerk of the House